

SLP(C)No. 1943 OF 2001  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM NO.1B (JUDGMENT) COURT NO.08 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3670 OF 2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
(ARISING OUT OF SLP (CIVIL) NO.1943 OF 2001)

H.S. AHAMMED HUSSAIN & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

IRFAN AHAMMED & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3671 OF 2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
(ARISING OUT OF SLP (CIVIL) NO.2082 OF 2001)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE LAHOTI AND AGRAWAL, JJ.)

Date: 09.07.2002. This/These matter(s) were called on for  
pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For the Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON perusing the Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Agrawal pronounced the  
judgment of this Court.

The appeals are allowed in part and the judgments of  
the High Court are modified to the extent as indicated in  
the judgment. In the circumstances of the case, parties  
shall bear their own costs.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

[Reportable signed judgment is placed on the file]